
Virginia
Feeder Sales

Richmond, VA
Tue Aug 24, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Northern Virginia lives-

tock Auctions
Front Royal, Orange, Rockingham, She-

nandoah, Staunton Union and Winchester
Virginia for the week of Aug 16-21, 1999

Feeder Cattle 3915 Head
Steers Med & Large I Small 1 Med &

Large 2 200-300 86.50 - 105.00 - 73.00 -

91.00 Few 79.00 - - 300-400 82.00 -

101.00 58.00 - 70.50 65.00 - 83.00 Few
75.00 - - 400-500 74.00 - 91.00 67.00 -

77.25 64.00 - 83.00 500-60070.00 - 84.25
67.00 - 76.00 600-700 68.00 - 83.50

61.00 63.50 - 76.50 700-800 70.25 - 79.60
- 68.00 - 74.50 800-900 67.00 - 75.50 -

61.00 - 70.25 900-1000 65.00 - 68.50 - -

Holstein Steer Med & Large 2 500-700
53.75

Heifers Med Sl Large I Small I Med &

Urge 2 200-30076J0 - 94.00 60.0066.00
, 77.00 Few 69.00 - 73.50 -

- 300-400
70.00 - 86.50 53.00 - 65.00 63.00 - 73.00
Few 65.00 - - 400-500 67.00 - 84.0050.00
- 65.00 60.00 - 74.00 500-600 67.25 -

79.10 50.00- 64.00 57.00 - 74.25 600-700
61.00 - 78.00 - 63.00 - 68.25 700-800
63.00 - 68.00 - 55.00 - 61.75

Bulls Med & Large I Small 1 Med &

Urge 2 200-300 87.50 - 105.00 - 70.00 -

81.00 300-400 81.00 - 98.00 55.00- 76.00
70.50 - 87.00400-500 73.50 - 89.00 60.00

69JO 68.00 - 80.50 500-600 70.00 -

80.00 60.00 - 68J0 60.00 - 75.00 Few

58.00 700-900 57.00 - 64.00 - 44.00 -

55.00
Slaughter Cattle 1183 Head
Slaughter Cows 1111 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 25.00 - 38.00
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 18.00 - 47J0
Catmer and Low Cutter 1-2 10.00 - 33.00

Slaughter Bulls 72 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 34.75 - 45.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 32.25 - 50.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 35.25 - 44.00

Cows with calves at side 39 pairs -

Medium and Large I and 2, 900-1100 lbs
with calves newborn to 200 lbs
460.00- per pair. Baby calves
returned to farms 97 head newborn to 4
weeks 10.00-40.00. Over 100 lbs
24.00- per cwt.

Lambs Total Receipts 336 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 136Head New Crop Choice and
Prime 3-4 136lbs 73.00Choice Few Prime
1-2Few 3 94 lbs 65.00 Choice Few Prime
1-2Few 3 109-113 lbs 68.00 - 73.00Good

and Few Choice 1-2 91-98 lbs 63.00
68.00 Feeder Lambs 152 Head Medium
and Large Frame 1-2 85-100 lbs 65.00
70.00 Medium and Large Frame 1-2 70- 85
lbs65.00 - 74.00Mediumand Large Frame
1-2 60- 70 lbs 65.00 - 74.00 Medium and

Large Frame 1-2 50- 60 lbs 62.00 - 71.50
Slaughter Ewes and Rams 48 Head Ewes
Choice 2-4 20.00 - 25.00 Utility and Good
1-3 22.00- 28.25 Cull and Low Utility 1-2
15.00 - 32.50

Goats 34 Head (Sold by the Head) Bill-
ies Medium - 70.00 Small - 33.00 - 47.00
Nannies Medium - 25.00 - 33.00 Small
10.00 - 33.00 Kids - 13.00 - 20.00

Richmond, VA
Tue Aug 24, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Southwest Virginia lives-

tock Auctions
Abingdon Livestock Exchange, Hollins
And Wytheville Virginia For The Week of
Aug 16-21, 1999

Feeder Cattle 2711 Head .
Steers Med&Lge I Small I Med&Lge 2

200-300 99.00 - 115.00 75.00 - 82.00
96 00 - 111.00 300-400 86.00 - 96.00
74 00 - 80.00 81.00 - 87.00 400-500 79.00
- 90.00 70.00 - 79.50 76.50 - 86.00
500-600 76.00 - 85.50 65.00- 74.00 70.00
- 78.00 600-700 70.00 - 80.50 63.00 -

71 00 65.00 - 78.00 700-800 65.00 - 73.00
- 65.00 - 70.00 800-90068.00 - 72.00-

- 62.00 - 69.00
Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300 61.00
- 68.00 300-500 52.00 - 67.00 500-700
55.00 - 60.50

Heifeis Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 200-300 80.00 - 85.00 70.00 - 77.00
78.00 - 82.00 300-400 72.00 - 88.00 69.00
- 74.00 74.00 - 81.00 Few 54.00 -

55.00 - 400-500 68.00 - 85.00 60.00 -

75.00 64.50 - 82.00 500-600 69.50 - 77.00
61.00 - 65.00 64.00 - 73.00 600-700 65.00
- 73.50 65.00 - 72.00 700-800 65.00 -

72.50
Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-300 90.00- 95.00 75.00- 81.00 80.00
- 87.00 300-400 80.00 - 91.00 74.00 -

81.00 81.00- 87.00 400500 70.00- 85.00
- 77.00 - 83.00 500600 70.00 - 79.00

65.00 - 72.00 65.00- 76.50600700 71.00
- 77.00 63.00 - 70.00 68.00 - 74.00
700900 58.00 - 62.50

Slaughter Cattle 721 Head
Slaughter Cows 633. Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 30.00 - 37.00
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 30.25 - 38.50
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 23.00 - 32.50

Slaughter Bulls 88 Head Yg 1-2
9001300 lbs 40.00 - 44.25 Yg 1-2
13001600 lbs 38.00 - 46.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and Over 39.50 - 45.00

Baby calves returned to farms 69 head

- 95.00 Few -

newbornto 4 weeks 25.00-87.50 per head.
Lambs Total Receipts 127 Head Slaugh-

ter 27 Head New Crop Choice Few
Prime 1-2 Few 3 100 lbs 65.00 Feeder
Lambs 100 Head Medium and Large
Bame 1-2 85-100 lbs 66.00 Medium and
Large Frame 1-2 70- 85 lbs 66.50

Goats 167 Head (Sold by the Head) Bill-
ies Large 57.00 - 102.50 Medium 43.00 -

52.00 Small 30.00 - 36.00 Nannies Large
46.00 - 50.00 Medium 32.00 - 41.00 Small
12.00- 22.00Kids 10.00 - 24.00 Yearlings
31.00 - 39.00 Mutton 40.00 - 45.00

Slaughter Hogs 12 Head Barrows and
Gilts US 1-3 200-250 lbs 33.00

Richmond, VA
Tue Aug 24, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Central & Southeast Virgi

nia livestock Auctions
Soulhside (Blackstone) and Lynchburg
Virginia for the week of Aug 16-21, 1999

Feeder Cattle 1029 Head
Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300

60.00 - 61.00 300-500 52.00 - 57.00
500-700 57.00 - 57.50 700-900 52.50

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300- 75.00 - 81.00 83.00 - 102.00
300-400 90.00 - 94.5065.00 - 84.00 83.00

75.00 - 82.00
400-500 84.00 - 88.00 60.00 - 73.00 75.00
- 87.00 500-600 59.00 - 62.50 68.00 -

77.00 600-700 - 58.00 - 62.00
Slaughter Cattle 333 Head
Slaughter Cows 304 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 25.00 - 32.00
Cutter andBoning Utility 1-3 25.00 - 32.50
Cminer and Low Cutter 1-2 15.00 - 23.00

Slaughter Bulls 29 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 34.00 - 44.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 38.75 - 43.50 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 38.00 - 45.00

Cows returned to farms 81 head -

Medium 1, Large 1 and Large 2,750-1050
lbs 28.00-39.50 per cwt. Baby calves
returned to farms 63 head newborn to 4
weeks 13.00-28.00 per head.

Lambs Total Receipts 102 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 73 Head New Crop Choice Few

Lancastar Farming, Saturday. August 28. 1999-A9

Prime 1-2 Few 3 87 lbs 68.75 Feeder
I.rnh* 27 Head Medium and Large Frame

1-2 60-70 lbs 71.25
Goals 87 Head Billies - Medium 25.00 -

38.00 pet head Nannies - Urge 43.00 -

59.00ocr cwt Kids - 17.00 - 25.00per head

Grantsvllle
Livestock

Grantsville, Maryland
Report Supplied by Auction
Saturday, August 21, 1999

STOCK BULLS AND STEERS
200-500 LBS. 50.00-99.00.

STOCK HEIFERS 45.00-89.00.
SLAUGHTER STEERS GOOD TO

CHOICE, UP TO 61.50; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 45.00-58.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS GOOD
46.50-54.00, LIGHT 40.00-48.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS GOOD TO
CHOICE 56.00-60.00, MEDIUM TO
GOOD 45.00-55.50.

BULLS: HEAVY-84.00-53.00, LIGHT
42.00-51.00.

COWS: UTILITY HOLSTEINS
31.00-38.00, CANNERS 25.00-33.00,
CULLS 22.00 AND DOWN.

808 CALVES 30.00 AND DOWN.
HOLSTEIN BULL CALVES RETURN

TO FARM; 90-120 LBS. UP TO 90.00.
HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES

RETURN TO FARM UP TO 185.00.
BEEF X CALVES RETURN TO

FARM. UP TO 85.00.
HOGS: TOP QUALITY UP TO 38.00,

HEAVY UP TO 36.00, LIGHT
20.00-32.00, FEEDER PIGS BY THE
HEAD UP TO 2750.

SOWS: 15.00-22.00.
MALE HOGS: 3.00-11.00.
LAMBS: 70-85 LBS. UP TO 85.00,

85-125 LBS. UPTO 80.00,30-60LBS. UP
TO 90.00, CULLS UP TO 65.00.

SHEEP: UP TO 32.00.
GOATS: ALL BY THEHEAD,LARGE

40.00-92.00; MEDIUM 20.00-50.00,
SMALL 7.00-39.00.
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For over 35 years
Telmark has provided

Lease financing
for equipment, vehicles*buildings.

Advantages of leasing from Telmark;

• 100% tax deductible payments

• Guaranteed “True Tax” or fixed
purchase option leases available

• Fixed, customized payment schedules
• Low upfront costs
• Preserve credit lines

• Professional, on-site service from your
local Telmark representative

Ken
Darlington
PA,NJ,MD.VA,WV
610-793-0150

Mike
Dixon

Southwest PA.MD
814-684-5707

Michele Sue Doug

Bosucki Beshore Snee
PA.MD VAWV PA.MD Southwest PA,WV

717-244-3665 717-932-1715 7244527-5941
Fred Mike Brenda Frank Lisa

Dixon F„,,r TO
B
H=r Eg-ftSf

72«5455 5705m202 716-595-3954 7174»9217

Andrew
McLean
Delmarva

410-827-5052

Elizabeth
Anderson

Delmarva
410-651-4128

lmauk
www.telmark.com

FW HIGH PRESSURE WATER
I JETFOR AGRICULTURE

Vo'iHfrtle JobZtfilr! DRAIN LINES

FAMILY OWNEDAND OPERATED SINCE 1955!
SEPTIC

WAIN
• Cleaning &

Repairs
• Septic System

Installation• Kitchen /Bath
/Laundry

• Grease Tank • Drainfield
RestorationService • Pressure

Water Jet
• D.E.P. Approved

Sites
(without excavation/

• Sewer Line
Opening

• Screened Topsoil
• Certifications

• Lme Locating

PROFESSIONAL AND PROMPT SERVICE - Z 4 HR. EMERGENCY
SERVICE - 7DAYS A WEEK

Call 717-898-8158 24 Hour Service 717-569-1070

GREENCASTLE
LIVESTOCK MARKET, INC.

OffExit 3 of 1-81
GREENCASTLE. PA. 17225

SALES EVERY
MONDAY at 2:00 P.M.

THURSDAY at 1:00 P.M.
NFXf FEFI F.R CATTLE SALE

Fri Ay, t. 3, 7:15 P.M.
1 H n i Hctl
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[1 SPECIAL SALE FRIDAY, SEPT. 17 - 7:15 P.M. I
Ij 700 HEAD JJ

HAY & STRAW SALE
Both pas&at

FEEDER
Ist

Charles “Jim” Metz Jeffrey S. Craig
OFF. MGR. # eoo/1

Res. (301) 739-4470 Res. (717) 532-5224
OFFICE - 717-597-2171


